PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2868089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLAN J. SALZMAN	05/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMAS HOLM-ANDERSEN	
Street Address:	116 ST. BOTOLPH, #3	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7047694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cheryl.bobb@quarles.comCorrespondent Name:QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1:TWO NORTH CENTRAL AVENUEAddress Line 4:PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154967.00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN D. TIETGEN		
SIGNATURE: /bdt61826/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502821493 REEL: 032952 FRAME: 0490

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is entered into as of the date listed below. Atlas Creative, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 49 Apple Valley Drive, Sharon, MA, 02067, and ALLAN J. SALZMAN, an individual of the address 49 Apple Valley Drive Sharon, MA (collectively "Assignor") are together the owner of United States Patent No. 7,047,694, entitled DOOR SAFETY GUARD and filed on September 10, 2004 (the "Patent"), and Allan J. Salzman is the sole inventor of the subject matter disclosed therein (the "Invention").

THOMAS HOLM-ANDERSEN ("Assignee"), an individual of the address 116 St. Botolph, #3, Boston, MA 02115, is desirous of obtaining an interest in the Patent and the Invention.

In return for good and valuable consideration received, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, Assignor assigns, to Assignee and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire (100%) right, title and interest to the Patent and to the Invention, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Assignor agrees to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers necessary to preserve, acquire and/or perfect Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

Assignor represents and warrants that there are no assignments, sales, agreements, licenses, liens, covenants not to sue, or other encumbrances upon the Patent that have been made or entered into prior to the effective date of this Patent Assignment, that Assignor possesses full and clear title to the Patent, and that Assignor has the unencumbered right and authority to enter into this Patent Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the Patent and that no other person or legal entity has any right, title, lien, security interest or legal interest of any kind in the Patent.

Assignor represents and warrants, that it is the original and only inventor of the Invention, and the inventorship listed on the Patent is true and accurate.

Assignor represents and warrants that there are no patent or other intellectual property infringement claims or suits, or asserted patent or other intellectual property infringement claims, pertaining to the rights transferred herein as of the date of this Patent Assignment or brought against the Assignor within the five (5) years prior to the date of this Patent Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and patent offices in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on the Invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The Patent is assigned with no implied warranties and no express warranties other than those set forth herein. Assignor specifically excludes any warranty regarding patent validity, fitness for a particular purpose and freedom to operate.

This assignment and agreement is binding upon all Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

QB\154967.00002\27206219.1

ASSIGNOR'S NAME	TITLE	CITIZENSHIP	SIGNATURE	DATE
Allan J. Salzman For himself	Patentee, Owner	VS	B	5/soly
Allan J. Salzman Manager, Atlas Creative, LLC	Owner	VS	B	5/20/14

QB\154967.00002\27206219.1

RECORDED: 05/22/2014

PATENT REEL: 032952 FRAME: 0492